TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Sale to Third Party of Foreclosed Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Columbia Bank		105/26/2009	Federally Chartered Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Best Medical International, Inc.	
Street Address:	7643 Fullerton Road	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22153	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78483328	SIMULVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)794-5833

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (201) 796-3600

Email: JChallener@columbiabankonline.com

Correspondent Name: Jack Challener, Columbia Bank

Address Line 1: 19-01 Route 208 North

Address Line 4: Fair Lawn, NEW JERSEY 07410

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack Challener
Signature:	/Jack Challener/
Date:	05/27/2009

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003993 FRAME: 0843 OF \$40.00 /8483328

900134854

source=Bill of Sale#page1.tif
source=Bill of Sale#page2.tif
source=Bill of Sale#page3.tif
source=Bill of Sale#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003993 FRAME: 0844

BILL OF SALE

This Bill of Sale is made on May 26, 2009, 2009 by COLUMBIA BANK, a federally chartered bank having its principal place of business at 14-00 Route 208 North, Fair Lawn, New Jersey 07410 ("Seller"), to BEST MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL INC., a Virginia corporation, having its principal place of business at 7643 Fullerton Road, Springfield, Virginia 22153 ("Buyer").

- 1. <u>Transfer of Ownership</u>. Seller transfers ownership of the assets described below to Buyer in accordance with the terms of that certain Agreement between Seller and Buyer dated on or about May 4, 2009. This transfer is made completely without recourse as to Seller, its officers, directors, subsidiaries, employees, agents, and representatives.
- 2. <u>Assets to be Sold and Purchased</u>. The following property is sold to the Buyer (referred to as the "Assets"); all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to collateral pledged to Seller by 3G Ultrasound, Inc. including, but not limited to, the following, and those Assets listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof:
- (a) All equipment and machinery, including power-driven machinery and equipment, furniture and fixtures now owned or hereafter acquired, together with all replacements thereof, all attachments, accessories, parts and tools belong thereto or for use in connection therewith;
- (b) All passenger and commercial motor vehicles registered for use upon public highways or streets, now owned or hereinafter acquired, together with all replacements thereof, all attachments, accessories, parts, equipments and tools belonging thereto or for use in connection therewith'
- (c) All inventory, raw materials, work in progress and supplies now owned or hereinafter acquired;
- (d) All accounts receivable now outstanding or hereinafter arising; and
- (e) All contract rights and general intangibles now in force or hereinafter acquired.

Columbia_3G_Bill of Sale (4)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003993 FRAME: 0845

AFFIDAVIT OF OWNERSHIP

The Seller is the owner of the Assets described in this Bill of Sale. The Seller is in sole possession of these Assets. No other persons have any legal rights or security interest in this property. There are no pending lawsuits or judgments against the Seller or other legal obligations which may be enforced against this property. No bankruptcy or insolvency proceedings have been started by or against the Seller.

Signed and sworn to before me this day of May, 2009

COLUMBIA BANK.

Notary Public -

EVAN TODD SWIRSKY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY NY COMMISSION EXPINES AND 18 2011 JOHN E. CHALLENER

Executive Vice President

- 1) any and all rights, title and interest to patent #7,090,643 application #10/763,341 including, but not limited to, the pending European patent application #0470 4866.5;
- 2) any and all other intellectual property rights that may flow from the patent and its applications;
 - 3) the trademarks Sonalis and SimulView;
- 4) All regulatory and governmental permits, licenses, approvals and related applications including but not limited to the 510K FDA application;
- 5) Any and all design documentation related to the product, including, but not limited to, the sourcecode of the software, design drawings and design history file (it should be noted that 3G will provide the names of the individuals and company who had produced this on 3G's behalf, however, none of these items were found after the operating officers, Fidel and Gutierrez, left the premises);
- 6) All equipment and machinery, including power-driven machinery and equipment, furniture and fixtures now owned or hereafter acquired, together with all replacements thereof, all attachments, accessories, parts and tools belong thereto or for use in connection therewith;
- 7) All passenger and commercial motor vehicles registered for use upon public highways or streets, now owned or hereinafter acquired, together with all replacements thereof, all attachments, accessories, parts, equipments and tools belonging thereto or for use in connection therewith'
- 8) All inventory, raw materials, work in progress and supplies now owned or hereinafter acquired;
 - 9) All accounts receivable now outstanding or hereinafter arising;
- 10) All contract rights and general intangibles now in force or hereinafter acquired.
- 11) any and all claims 3G may have against Howard Fidel and Raul Gutierrez based on their actions.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003993 FRAME: 0847 3. <u>Promises by Seller.</u> Seller promises that no one else has any legal rights in the Assets. If anyone claims to have legal rights in the Assets, Seller will defend Buyer against the claim and shall indemnify and hold Buyer harmless from all liabilities, suits, claims costs and expenses therefrom.

ATTEST:

plellalesan

COLUMBIA BANK

By:

JOHN E. CHALLENER Executive Vice President